ESDA33CP
BIDIRECTIONAL TVS DIODE
Features
Applications
Dimensions  DFN1006
Pin Configuration
Mechanical Characteristics
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Tamb=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power (8/20µs)  Ppp  100  W
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Air)
 VESD
 ±30
 Kv
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Contact)   ±30
Operating Temperature Range   TJ  -55 to +125  ℃
Storage Temperature Range  TSTJ  -55 to +150  ℃
 Protects one data line
 Ultra low leakage: nA level
 Operating voltage: 3.3V
 Ultra low clamping voltage
 Complies with following standards:
– IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
Air discharge: ±30kV
Contact discharge: ±30kV
– IEC61000-4-5 (Lightning) 7A (8/20μs)
 RoHS Compliant
 Cellular Handsets and Accessories
 Personal Digital Assistants
 Notebooks and Handhelds
 Portable Instrumentation
 Digital Cameras
 Peripherals
 Audio Players
 Keypads, Side Keys, LCD Displays
 Package: DFN1006-2 (1.0×0.6×0.5mm)
 Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
 Moisture Sensitivity: Level 3 per J-STD-020
 Terminal Connections: See Diagram Below
 Marking Information: See Below
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 1/4
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
ESDA33CP
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Part Number
Device
 Marking
VRWM
(V)
VBR
(V)
IT
(mA)
VC
@1A
Vc
IR
μA
(Max)
C
(Pf)
(Typ.) (Max) (@A)
ESDA33CP  3.3 3.8 50 4 12 7 0.01 6
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 2/4
3X
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
ESDA33CP
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise Specified)
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 3/4
ESD clamp voltage
Positive 8KV IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge
ESD clamp voltage
Negative 8KV IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge
P
e
a
k
 P
u
ls
e
 P
o
w
e
r-
P
P
K
（
K
W
)
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.1                1                  10                  100               1000
Pulse Duration-tp（us)
Non-Repetitive Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time Pulse Waveform
0           5          10         15         20          25        30
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
P
P
Time (us)
Waveform
Parameters:
tr=8us
td=20us
td=IPP/2
0          25         50        75          100       125       150
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
%
 o
f
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
e
r
o
r
Ip
p
Ambient Temperature-TA
Power Derating Curve
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
ESDA33CP
DNF1006 PACKAGE OUTLINE & DIMENSIONS
Shanghai Leiditech Electronic Co.,Ltd
Email: sale1@leiditech.com
Tel :  +86- 021 50828806
Fax : +86- 021 50477059
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 4/4
0.85mm
0.55mm
0
.6
0
m
m
D
E
A
A
1
b
L
L
1
b
L
1L
e
P
IN
 1
 ID
1 脚标识
DIM
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020
A1 0.00 0.05 0.000 0.002
D 0.55 0.65 0.022 0.026
E 0.95 1.05 0.037 0.041
b 0.25 0.60 0.010 0.024
e 0.65TYP 0.026TYP
L 0.15 0.35 0.006 0.014
L1 0.05REF 0.002REF
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>Leiditech(雷卯电子)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com